IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ARENDI S.A.R.L.,)
Plaintiff,)) C.A. No. 13-919-LPS
v.)) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
GOOGLE LLC,) PUBLIC VERSION
Defendant.)

DECLARATION OF ROBERT UNIKEL IN SUPPORT OF GOOGLE LLC'S ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF'S OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO EXCLUDE PORTIONS OF DR. MARTIN RINARD'S EXPERT REPORT

OF COUNSEL:

Robert W. Unikel Michelle Marek Figueiredo John Cotiguala Matt Lind PAUL HASTINGS LLP 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4500 Chicago, IL 60606 Tel: (312) 449-6000

Robert R. Laurenzi Chad J. Peterman PAUL HASTINGS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, NY 10166 Tel: (212) 318-6000

DOCKET

Ariell Bratton PAUL HASTINGS LLP 4747 Executive Drive, 12th Floor San Diego, CA 92121 Tel: (858) 458-3000 David E. Moore (#3983) Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) Stephanie E. O'Byrne (#4446) POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 1313 N. Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel: (302) 984-6000 dmoore@potteranderson.com bpalapura@potteranderson.com sobyrne@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendant Google LLC

Ginger Anders MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 601 Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 500E Washington, D.C. 20001 Tel: (202) 220-1100

Dated: April 6, 2021 7151559 / 40549

Public Version Dated: April 13, 2021

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ARENDI S.A.R.L.,)
Plaintiff,) C.A. No. 13-919-LPS
v.) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
GOOGLE LLC,) PUBLIC VERSION
Defendant.)

DECLARATION OF ROBERT UNIKEL IN SUPPORT OF GOOGLE LLC'S ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF'S OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO EXCLUDE PORTIONS OF DR. MARTIN RINARD'S EXPERT REPORT

I, Robert Unikel, declare as follows:

DOCKET

- I am an attorney at Paul Hastings LLP, counsel for Google LLC in this matter. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this declaration and would testify truthfully to them if called upon to do so.
- 2. Attached as **Exhibit 1** is a true and correct copy of an email from Arendi to Google dated February 1, 2021.
- 3. Attached as **Exhibit 2** is a true and correct copy of an email from Arendi to Google dated November 2, 2020.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing

is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on April 6, 2021, at Chicago, Illinois.

/s/ Robert W. Unikel Robert W. Unikel